Service Provider/Operator Operator ID

TietoEvry ‘ 003701011385

Service Provider/Operator Operator ID

Pagero 003723609900

Wartsila Business Unit Wartsila Country Old/Supplement E-invoice Address VAT Number
Definitions

Wairtsild Danmark A/S Denmark TEDK14281746 DK14281746

Wirtsild Danmark A/S (PEPPOL) 0184:DK14281746 DK14281746

Keskindinen kiinteistoosakeyhtio Willen TE003721269930 FI21269930

Tuvat Finland

Wartsila Corporation Finland Oyj TE003701286311 FI01286311

Wartsila Corporation (PEPPOL) 0216:003701286311 F101286311

Wirtsila Development & Financial TE003711037773 FI11037773

Services Oy Finland

Wartsila Finland Oy — Administration Communications, TE00370773744300 FI07737443

Wirtsila Finland Oy — Administration Finland HR, Finance, 0216:00370773744300 FI07737443

(PEPPOL) Real Estate

Wartsila Finland Oy — Energy Finland TE00370773744304 FI07737443

Wartsila Finland Oy — Energy 0216:00370773744304 FI07737443

(PEPPOL)

Wartsila Finland Oy — Marine Finland TE00370773744301 FI07737443

Wartsila Finland Oy — Marine 0216:00370773744301 FI07737443

(PEPPOL)




Wartsila Finland Oy — Services
Wartsild Finland Oy - Services
(PEPPOL)

Wartsila Finland Oy - STH
Wartsila Finland Oy —STH
(PEPPOL)

Wartsila Finland Oy - Voyage
Wartsila Finland Oy — Voyage
(PEPPOL)

Wartsila Projects Oy

Wartsila Projects Oy (PEPPOL)

Wartsila Solutions Oy
Wartsila Solutions Oy (PEPPOL)

Wartsila Technology Oy

Wilhelm Wahlforss Stiftelse sr

Wartsila Energy Storage Finland Oy
Wartsila Energy Storage Finland Oy (PEPPOL)

Wartsila Deutschland GmbH
Wartsild Deutschland GmbH (PEPPOL)

Wartsila Sam Electronics GmbH.
Wartsila Sam Electronics GmbH. (PEPPOL)

Quantiparts B.V.
Quantiparts B.V. (PEPPOL)

Wartsila Netherlands B.V.
Wartsila Netherlands B.V. (PEPPOL)

Wartsila Gas Solutions Norway AS
Wartsila Gas Solutions Norway AS (PEPPOL)

Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

Germany

Germany

Netherlands

Netherlands

Norway

TE00370773744302
0216:00370773744302

TE00370773744307
0216:00370773744307

TE00370773744308
0216:00370773744308

TE003725085581
0216:003725085581

TE003725085629
0216:003725085629

TE003707742066

TE003715767589

TE003733438236
0216:003733438236

TEDE118603561
9930: DE118603561

TEDE813811359
9930:DE813811359

TENL854999966B01
9944:NL854999966B01

TENLO01449679B01
9944:NL001449679B01

TENO985958165
0192:985958165

FI07737443
FI07737443

FI07737443
FI07737443

FI07737443
FI07737443

F125085581
FI25085581

F125085629
FI25085629

FI07742066

FI115767589

FI33438236
FI33438236

DE118603561
DE118603561

DE813811359
DE813811359

NL854999966B01
NL854999966B01

NLO01449679B01
NL001449679B01

NO985958165



Wartsila Moss AS
Wartsila Moss AS (PEPPOL)

Wartsila Norway AS
Wartsilda Norway AS (PEPPOL)

Wartsila Sweden AB
Wartsila Sweden AB (PEPPOL)

Wartsild Gas Solutions Sweden AB
Wartsild Gas Solutions Sweden AB
(PEPPOL)

Wartsila Services Switzerland GLS
Wartsila Services Switzerland GLS
(PEPPOL)

Wartsila Services Switzerland Ltd
Wartsila Services Switzerland Ltd
(PEPPOL)

Wartsila UK Ltd.

Wirtsili UK Ltd. (PEPPOL)

Wartsilda Water Systems Ltd

Wartsilda Water Systems Ltd (PEPPOL)

Wartsila Energy Storage UK Ltd.

Wartsilad Energy Storage UK Ltd. (PEPPOL)

Norway

Norway

Sweden

Sweden

Switzerland

Switzerland

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

Wartsila Global
Logistics Services

TENO985958246
0192:985958246

TENO940193575
0192:940193575

TE0007556046955201
0007:5560469552

TE00075594868878
0007:5594868878

TENL823958371B01
9944:NL823958371B01

TECH229218
0183:che454062197

TEGB107305311
9932:GB107305311

TEGB834875785
9932:GB834875785

TEGB456300413
9932:GB456300413

NO985958246

NO940193575

SE556046955201

SE556046955201

SE559486887801
SE559486887801

NL823958371B01
NL823958371B01

CHE454062197
CHE454062197

GB107305311
GB107305311

GB834875785
GB834875785

GB456300413
GB456300413



Wartsila Business Unit

Wartsila
Country

Old/Supplement E-invoice Address

Definitions

VAT Number

Wartsila Australia Pty Ltd
Wartsila Australia Pty Ltd (PEPPOL)

Wartsila Energy Storage Australia Pty Ltd
Wartsila Energy Storage Australia Pty Ltd
(PEPPOL)

Wartsila Canada Inc.

Wartsild Ibérica S.A.

Wartsila France SAS
Wartsila France SAS (PEPPOL)

Wartsild India Private Ltd.

Wartsila Singapore Pte. Ltd.
Wartsila Singapore Pte. Ltd. (PEPPOL)

Wartsila North America Inc.

Wartsila Energy Storage Inc.

Wartsila Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.
Wartsila Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (PEPPOL)

Wartsila Greece S.A.
Wartsila Greece S.A.(PEPPOL)

Australia

Australia

Canada

Spain

France

India

Singapore

USA

USA

Malaysia

Greece

ABN38003736892
0151:38003736892

ABN673275002
0151:673275002

12791 8084 RTO001

ESA48231401

FR38946650686

9957:38946650686

27940300131V

M2-0043500-1

0195:SGUEN198102876E

52-2274798

92-1592991

W10-2103-32000079
0230:01199301016421

ELO94381904
9933:EL094381904

ABN 38 003 736 892
ABN 38 003 736 892

94673275002
94673275002

GST 12791 8084RT0001

ESA48231401

FR38946650686

FR38946650686

IN27940300131V

M2-0043500-1

M2-0043500-1

52-2274798

92-1592991

W10-2103-32000079
W10-2103-32000079

ELO94381904
EL094381904



